Risk Identification and Release Agreement

Identified Risks of Participation

The list of potential risks related to this activity/event is intended to assist participants in evaluating the risk of participation and assumption of those risks through voluntary participation. Possible identified risks of participation are: bodily injury, abrasions, contusions, concussions, dislocations, fractures, breaks, sprains, strains, heat-related illnesses, and possible long-term effects of such injuries or illnesses; or death. I further acknowledge and understand that where required, travel by motor vehicle to football games, practices and tournaments also carries the aforementioned risks of injury.

Authorization for Consent to Medical Treatment

I, hereby authorize the Karachi United Football Club staff to consent to any diagnostic procedure (including X-rays), to the administration of any medical or surgical treatment, or to any hospital care when any, or all are rendered under the general supervision of any physician or surgeon. My child is in good health and I know of no medical reason why he cannot participate in football activities.

Release Agreement

I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims for damages which I may have or which hereafter accrue to me, against Karachi United Football Club arising out of or incidental to my child's enrolment and participation in the KUFC Youth including but not limited to cancellation of classes, non-participation, personal injury and/or death and agree to indemnify Karachi United Football Club against any losses, expenses and claims that it may suffer in respect thereof.

This release is intended to discharge Karachi United Football Club, its officers, associates and volunteers against any and all liability arising out of or connected in anyway with my son's participation in Karachi United Football Club activities. This release includes transportation to and from football games, practices and tournaments.

I have read this Release Agreement and Identified Risks of Participation; I fully understand it and I agree to be legally bound by it.

If you have any questions regarding the contents of this form or any of the provisions of this Release Agreement, please contact the Karachi United Football Club Youth Operations Manager.